
GLENBARD WEST HIGH SCHOOL 

2023/2024 HEAD COACHES 

FALL 
Boys Cross Country​ ​ ​ Kyle Nugent (kyle_nugent@glenbard.org) 
Girls Cross Country​ ​ ​ Paul Hass (paul_hass@glenbard.org)​  
Field Hockey​ ​ ​ ​ Karen Judge (karen_judge@glenbard.org) 
Football​ ​ ​ ​ Chad Hetlet(chad_hetlet@glenbard.org)​ 
Boys Golf​ ​ ​ ​ Paul Hezlett (paul_hezlett@glenbard.org)​  
Girls Golf​   ​ ​ ​ Mary McGrane (mary_mcgrane@glenbard.org)​  
Boys Soccer​ ​ ​ ​ Phil Wicyk (philip_wicyk@glenbard.org)​ 
Girls Swim​ ​ ​ ​ Miles Ritchie (miles_ritchie@glenbard.org)​  
Girls Tennis​ ​ ​ ​ Kevin Graham (kevin_graham@glenbard.org)​  
Girls Volleyball​ ​ ​ ​ Dan Scott (daniel_scott@glenbard.org)​  
 
 
WINTER 
Boys Basketball​​ ​ ​ Jason Opoka (jason_opoka@glenbard.org)​  
Girls Basketball​ ​ ​ ​ Kristi Faulkner (kristin_faulkner@glenbard.org)​  
Bowling​​ ​ ​ ​ Nick Szarzak (nicholas_szarzak@glenbard.org)​  
Cheer​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Lindsey Montgomery (lindsey_montgomery@glenbard.org) 
Dance​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Melissa Johnson (melissa_johnson@glenbard.org)​  
Girls Gymnastics​ ​ ​ Carlos Fuentes(juan_fuentes@glenbard.org) 
Boys Swim​ ​ ​ ​ Marc Beard (marc_beard@glenbard.org)​  
Wrestling​ ​ ​ ​ Pat McCluskey (pat_mccluskey@glenbard.org)​  
 
 
SPRING 
Badminton​ ​ ​ ​ Michelle Gatz (michelle_gatz@glenbard.org)​  
Baseball​ ​ ​ ​ Andy Schultz (andrew_schultz@glenbard.org)​ ​  
Boys Gymnastics​ ​ ​ Carlos Fuentes (juan_fuentes@glenbard.org)​  
Boys Lacrosse​ ​ ​ ​ Eric Nuss (eric_nuss@glenbard.org)​  
Girls Lacrosse​ ​ ​ ​ Jerry Considine (jerry_considine@glenbard.org)​ 
Girls Soccer​ ​ ​ ​ Adam Szyszko (adam_szyszko@glenbard.org)​ ​  
Softball​​ ​ ​ ​ Mary McGrane (mary_mcgrane@glenbard.org)​  
Boys Tennis​ ​ ​ ​ Tad Keely (tad_keely@glenbard.org)​  
Boys Track​ ​ ​ ​ David Voland (david_voland@glenbard.org)​  
Girls Track​ ​ ​ ​ Kelly Hass (kelly_hass@glenbard.org)​  
Boys Volleyball​ ​ ​ ​ Christine Giunta-Mayer (christine_giunta@glenbard.org)​ 
​  
 
Asst. Principal for Athletics​ ​ Joseph Kain (joseph_kain@glenbard.org)​  
Asst. Athletic Director​ ​ ​ Mary McGrane (mary_mcgrane@glenbard.org)​  
Admin. Asst.​ ​ ​ ​ Ellen Reifel (ellen_reifel@glenbard.org)​  
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